purposes to be promoted by the Corporation are, to engage in any lawful acts or activities 
for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State 
of Delaware. 

4. The total number of shares of stock which the Corporation shall have 
authority to issue is One Thousand Five Hundred (1,500) shares of Common Stock, all of 
which shares shall be without par value. 

5. The name and mailing address of the sole incorporator of the Corporation 
are Dan-en Indyke, 457 Madison Avenue, Fourth Floor, New York, New York 10022. 

6. The Corporation is to have perpetual existence.